

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE CONDITIONS AND PROCEDURE FOR RECRUITING VILNIUS UNIVERSITY TEACHING STAFF BY WAY OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITION

No. SPN-67 of 22 October 2024

In accordance with Articles 12 and 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University, for the purpose of implementing Item 5 of the Vilnius University Regulations for the Organisation of Teaching Staff and Research/Art Staff Recruiting Competitions and Certification approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2018-12-4 of 20 November 2018 "On the Approval of the Vilnius University Regulations for the Organisation of Teaching Staff and Research/Art Staff Recruiting Competitions and Certification" (as subsequently amended), and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-78 of 16 October 2024 "On the Approval of the Description of the Conditions and Procedure for Recruiting Vilnius University Teaching Staff by Way Other Than Open Competition" and Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 8 October 2024 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-441), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides:

- 1. to approve the Description of the Conditions and Procedure for Recruiting Vilnius University Teaching Staff by Way Other Than Open Competition (attached).
 - 2. to repeal:
- 2.1. Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-6-4 of 24 May 2016 "On the Positions of a Partnership Professor and Partnership Associate Professor";
- 2.2. Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2017-4-7 of 25 April 2017 "On the Status and Recruitment of Visiting Lecturers and Researchers (in Either Science or Arts)".